
 

R – Required  C - Code, Foundation, or Elective P - Practice or Elective  B – Bar: Tested on Uniform Bar Exam 

E – Elective  F - Foundation or Elective  U - Upper-Level Writing or Elective  

  

 09.29.2022 

Fall 2022 Class Schedule – Day 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
   9:00-10:25  Law 585 Business Organizations 

(Owens) [F] 231 
 Law 585 Business Organizations 

(Owens) [F] 231 
 

9:00-11:50 Law 620 Trial Practice (Markey & 
Gauvin) [P] 123  

Law 681 Real Estate Transactions 
(Vieira) [P] 233 

    

9:30-10:20   Law 500-02 Academic Skills 
(Flanagan & Clifford) [R] 231  

  

9:30-12:20     Law 721-01 International Contract 
Law – EU Perspective (Schackmar) 
[E] 207  (meets 10/7 – 10/21) 

10:00-11:55   Law 714 Health Law (Hasday) [E] 
233 

  

10:00-12:50     Law 636 Massachusetts Civil 
Practice (Lecesne) [P] 234 

10:35-12:00 Law 545-02 Civ Pro I (Hasday) [R] 
[B] 231  

Law 510-01 Legal Skills I (Davis) [R] 
234 

Law 510-02 Legal Skills I (Freeley) 
[R] 117 

Law 510-03 Legal Skills I (Moor) [R] 
116 

Law 555-01 Con Law I (Duncan) [R] 
[B] 232 

 

Law 540-01 Contracts I (Ho) [R] [B] 
232 

Law 520-01 Crim Law (Farber) [R] 
[B] 234 

Law 512-01 Legal Skills III (Spencer) 
[R] 116  

Law 560 Administrative Law 
(Clough) [F] 233 

Law 530-02 Property I (Flanagan)[R] 
[B] 231 

Law 510-01 Legal Skills I (Davis) [R] 
234 

Law 510-02 Legal Skills I (Freeley) 
[R] 117 

Law 510-03 Legal Skills I (Moor) [R] 
116 

Law 555-01 Con Law I (Duncan) [R] 
[B] 232 

 

Law 540-01 Contracts I [R] [B] (Ho) 
232  

Law 501-01 Crim Law (Farber) [R] 
[B] 234 

Law 512-01 Legal Skills III (Spencer) 
[R] 116    

Law 560 Administrative Law 
(Clough) [F] 233 

Law 530-02 Property I (Flanagan) 
[R] [B] 231 

Law 515-01 Torts I (Cleary) [R] [B] 
232  

10:35-12:30  Law 589 Affordable Housing Law 
Seminar (Sands) [E] 207  

   

12:10-2:40 Law 704 Patent Law Practice 
(Cohen) [P] 207 

    

12:45- 2:40 Law 613 Federal Income Taxation 
(Hogan) [C] 233 

 Law 613 Federal Income Taxation 
(Hogan) [C] 233 

  

1:15-2:40 Law 545-01 Civ Pro I (Reda) [R] [B] 
232 

Law 510-04 Legal Skills I (Davis) [R] 
234 

Law 510-05 Legal Skills I (Freeley) 
[R] 117 

Law 510-06 Legal Skills I (Moor) [R] 
116 

Law 555-02 Con Law I (Duncan) [R] 
[B] 231 

Law 540-02 Contracts I (Ho) [R] [B] 
231  

Law 515-01 Torts I (Cleary) [R] [B] 
232  

Law 520-02 Crim Law (Farber) [R] 
[B] 234  

Law 512-02 Legal Skills III (Arthur) 
[R] 116 

Law 512.03 Legal Skills III (Sylvia) 
[R] 117 

Law 530-01 Property I (Clifford) [R] 
[B] 232 

Law 510-04 Legal Skills I (Davis) [R] 
234 

Law 510-05 Legal Skills I (Freeley) 
[R] 117 

Law 510-06 Legal Skills I (Moor) [R] 
116 

Law 555-02 Con Law I (Duncan) [R] 
[B] 231 

 

Law 540-02 Contracts I (Ho) [R] [B] 
231  

Law 545-01 Civ Pro I (Reda) [R] [B] 
232  

Law 520-02 Crim Law (Farber) [R] 
[B] 234  

Law 512-02 Legal Skills III (Arthur) 
[R] 116  

Law 512.03 Legal Skills III (Sylvia) 
[R] 117 

Law 530-01 Property I (Clifford) [R] 
[B] 232 

Law 515-02 Torts I (Reda) [R] [B] 
231  

 

1:15-4:05    Law 720 Sports, Entertainment, and 
Art Law (Jones) [E] 233  

 

2:15-4:10 Law 691 Law Practice Management 
(Francomano) [E] 015 / 016 

    



 

R – Required  C - Code, Foundation, or Elective P - Practice or Elective  B – Bar: Tested on Uniform Bar Exam 

E – Elective  F - Foundation or Elective  U - Upper-Level Writing or Elective  

  

 09.29.2022 

 

 
[P] All practice courses require an application to the LEC. You cannot self-register for these classes.  

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
2:50-3:40   Law 500-01 Academic Skills Lab 

(Flanagan & Clifford) [R] 232 
 

 

 

2:50-4:15 
 
 
       
 

Law 515-02 Torts I (Reda) [R] [B] 
231  

Law 525 Professional Responsibility 
(Sano) [R] [B] 234  

Law 618 Environmental Law 
(Chaudhry) [E] 116 

Law 619 Immigration Law (Amit) [E] 
233 

Law 576 Evidence (Connelly) [R] [B] 
232 

Law 611 Consumer Bankruptcy 
(McDonald) [C] 234 

Law 563 Access to Justice (Dunlap) 
[U] 116 

Law 525 Professional Responsibility 
(Sano) [R] [B] 234  

Law 618 Environmental Law 
(Chaudhry) [E] 116 

Law 619 Immigration Law (Amit) [E] 
233 

Law 545-02 Civ Pro I (Hasday) [R] 
[B] 231  

Law 576 Evidence (Connelly) [R] [B] 
232 

Law 611 Consumer Bankruptcy 
(McDonald) [C] 234 

Law 563 Access to Justice (Dunlap) 
[U] 116 

 

3:00-4:55  Law 708 Human Rights at Home 
Clinic (Drew) [P] 117 

   

4:25-5:50 
 

Law 512-04 Legal Skills III 
(Francomano) [R] 116  

Law 512-05 Legal Skills III (Corso) 
[R] 117  

Law 512-06 Legal Skills III (Sullivan) 
[R] 233  

 

Law 639 Field Placement (Farmer) 
[P] (remote synchronous meetings, 
subject to online technology fee) 

 

Law 601 Mashpee Clinic (Yox) [P] 
233 

Law 512-04 Legal Skills III 
(Francomano) [R] 116  

Law 512-05 Legal Skills III (Corso) 
[R] 117  

Law 512-06 Legal Skills III (Sullivan) 
[R] 233  

 

  

4:25-6:20  Law 703 Criminal Prosecution Clinic 
(McCauley) [P] 116 

 Law 690 Elder Law: Planning for 
Incapacity and Death (Walecka) [E] 
117  

 

5:00-5:50    Law 696-01 Law Review Note 
Writing (Ho) [E] 207 

 



 

R – Required  C - Code, Foundation, or Elective P - Practice or Elective  B – Bar: Tested on Uniform Bar Exam 

E – Elective  F - Foundation or Elective  U - Upper-Level Writing or Elective  

  

 09.29.2022 

Fall 2022 Class Schedule – Evening/Weekend 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday  Saturday 

6:00-7:55 Law 580 Trusts & Estates 
(Rudko) [F] [B] 233 

Law 615 Secured 
Transactions (Hillinger) [C] 
[B] 231 

 

Law 580 Trusts & Estates 
(Rudko) [F] [B] 233 

Law 640 Community 
Development Clinic 
(Owens) [P] 117 

Law 615 Secured 
Transactions (Hillinger) [C] 
[B] 231 

Law 612 Accounting for 
Lawyers (Graham) [E] 116 

9:00-11:50 Law 512-07 Legal Skills III 
Manganiello [R] 117 

6:30-7:55 Law 530-03 Property I 
(Chaudhry) [R] [B] 231 

Law 603 Freedom of 
Information Law (Peltz-
Steele) [U] 207  

Law 545-03 Civ Pro I 
(Dunlap) [R] [B] 232 

Law 576-02 Evidence 
(Georges) [R] [B] 234 

Law 566 Sales Law 
(Cleary) [C] [B] 233 

 

Law 510-07 Legal Skills I 
(Baker) 231 

Law 603 Freedom of 
Information Law (Peltz-
Steele) [U] 207  

Law 540-03 Contracts I 
(McDonald) [R] [B] 232 

Law 576-02 Evidence 
(Georges) [R] [B] 234 

Law 566 Sales Law (Cleary) 
[C] [B] 233 

 

9:00-10:25 Law 530-03 Property I 
(Chaudhry) [R] [B] 231 

Law 540-03 Contracts I 
(McDonald) [R] [B] 232 

6:30-9:20 Law 694 Bar Preparation 
(Albin) [R] [B] 116 

Law 669 Juvenile Law 
(Moniz) [E] 234 

 Law 658 Family Law 
(DeRossi) [F] [B] 234 

 

 10:35-12:00 Law 510-07 Legal Skills I 
(Baker) [R] 234 

Law 545-03 Civ Pro I 
(Dunlap) [R] [B] 232 

8:05-9:30 Law 515-03 Torts I (Peltz-
Steele) [R] [B] 231 

 

Law 520-03 Crim Law 
(Connelly) [R] [B] 232 

Law 555-03 Con Law I 
(Rudko) [R] [B] 233 

Law 602 Employment Law 
(Gomes) [E] 234 

Law 515-03 Torts I (Peltz-
Steele) [R] [B] 231 

 

Law 520-03 Crim Law 
(Connelly) [R] [B] 232 

Law 555-03 Con Law I 
(Rudko) [R] [B] 233 

Law 602 Employment Law 
(Gomes) [E] 234 

12:10-1:00 Law 500-03 Academic 
Skills Lab (Flanagan & 
Clifford) [R] 232 

Law 697 Law Review I 
(Duncan) [E] 207 

Law 501 Advanced 
Academic Skills (TBD) [E] 
233 

 

[P] All practice courses require an application to the LEC. You cannot self-register for these classes. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Fall 2022 Final Exam Schedule 

 
09.29.2022 

 
Disabilities & Accommodations: The law school is committed to providing equal access to a quality legal education for all students. Any students 
who feel they may need an accommodation based on the impact of a documented disability should set up a meeting with Wendi Chaka, Director of 
UMass Dartmouth’s Center for Access and Success: 508.999.8711 or wchaka@umassd.edu. 

ExamSoft: Laptop users must report to the exam room 15 minutes before the scheduled time of the exam in order to perform the required set up.  
Software must be opened within 10 minutes prior to the start of the exam. If the software cannot be opened at least 10 minutes before the start of 
the exam, the student must hand-write the exam. The starting time of the exam will not be delayed, nor will the ending time be extended. All exam 
writers (laptop and paper) will be writing in the same exam room. Ear plugs are available upon request. 

Examination Conflicts: : A student who has an “examination conflict,” as defined in the UMass Law Student Handbook § 16(d) (iii), is entitled to 
have one of the examinations rescheduled. There is an examination conflict when a student has two or more final examinations scheduled to start 
fewer than sixteen hours apart. For example, if you have exams scheduled at 6:30 p.m. on Monday and 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, you have an 
examination conflict. If you have exams scheduled at 1:30 p.m. on Monday and 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, you do not have an examination conflict. 
Exams that specify a window of time in which to start and complete the exam do not create exam conflicts if there is any way to avoid a conflict 
within the assigned window. If you have an examination conflict, you must submit a petition within two weeks of the close of the published add 
and drop period. If you do not file a timely petition, you will be deemed to have waived your right to object to the conflict. 

Day Course # Course Title Div. Prof. Time Exam 
Room # 

Sat 
Dec 10 

Law 530-03 Property I Eve Chaudhry 9:30am-12:30pm 231 

Law 540-03 Contracts I Eve McDonald 9:30am-12:30pm 232 

Law 555-03 Constitutional Law I Eve Rudko 9:30am-12:30pm 234 

Law 602-01 Employment Law Eve Gomes 9:30am-12:30pm 233 

       

Mon 
Dec 12 

Law 540-01 & 02 Contracts I Day Ho 9:30am-12:30pm 231/232 

Law 613-01 Federal Income Taxation Day Hogan 12:30-4:30pm 234 

Law 560-01 Administrative Law Day Clough 9:30am-12:30pm 233 

Law 694-01 Bar Preparation Eve Albin 6:30-9:30pm 234 

Law 669-01 Juvenile Law Eve Moniz 6:30-9:30pm 232 

Law 585-01 Trusts & Estates Eve Rudko 6:30-10:30pm 231 

 

Tues 
Dec 13 

Law 520-01 & 02 Criminal Law I Day Farber 9:30am-12:30pm 231/232 

       

Wed 
Dec 14 

Law 515-02 Torts I Day Reda 9:30am-12:30pm 231/232 

Law 515-01 Torts I Day Cleary 1:30-4:30pm 231/232 

       

Thurs 
Dec 15 

Law 555-01 & 02 Constitutional Law I Day Duncan 9:30am-12:30pm 231/232 

Law 545-03 Civil Procedure I Eve Dunlap 6:30-9:30pm 232 

Law 615-01 Secured Transactions Eve Hillinger 6:30-10:30pm 231 

Law 576-02 Evidence Eve Georges 6:30-9:30pm 233 

Law 566-01 Sales Eve Cleary 6:30-9:30pm 234 

       

Fri 
Dec 16 

Law 545-02 Civil Procedure I Day Hasday 9:30am-12:30pm 231/232 

Law 545-01 Civil Procedure I Day Reda 1:30-4:30pm 231/232 

Law 585-01 Business Organizations Day Owens 1:30-4:30pm 234 

       

Sat 
Dec 17 

Law 515-03 Torts I Eve Peltz-Steele 9:30am-12:30pm 234 

Law 520-03 Criminal Law I Eve Connelly 9:30am-12:30pm 231 

       

Mon 
Dec 19 

Law 530-02 Property I Day Flanagan 9:30am-12:30pm 231/232 

Law 530-01 Property I Day Clifford 1:30-4:30pm 231/232 

Law 576-01 Evidence Day Connelly 9:30am-12:30pm 234 

Law 611-01 Consumer Bankruptcy Day McDonald 9:30am-12:30pm 233 

       

Tues 
Dec 20 

Law 525-01 Professional Responsibility Day Sano 9:30am-12:30pm 231 

Law 618-01 Environmental Law Day Chaudhry 9:30am-12:30pm 232 

 Final due date for take-home exams, unless 
your professor specifies otherwise. 

  11:59pm  

       

Wed 
Dec 21 

Makeups      

mailto:wchaka@umassd.edu


 
Fall 2022 Final Exam Schedule 

 
09.29.2022 

 

Course # Course Title Prof. No Exam Paper  
(consult your 

professor for due 
date and 

submission 
details) 

Take Home 
(consult your 

professor for due 
date and 

submission 
details) 

Law 563-01 Access to Justice Dunlap  X  

Law 500-All Academic Skills Lab All X   

Law 612-01 Accounting for Lawyers Graham X   

Law 501-01 Advanced Academic Skills Lab Vaughan-Thomas X   

Law 589-01 Affordable Housing Law Seminar Sands  X  

Law 640-01 Community Development Clinic Owens X   

Law 703-01 Criminal Prosecution Clinic McCauley X   

Law 690-01 Elder Law: Plan. for Incap. & Death Walecka   X 

Law 658-01 Family Law DeRossi   X 

Law 639-All Field Placement Farmer X   

Law 603-01 Freedom of Information Law Peltz-Steele  X  

Law 714-01 Health Law Hasday   X 

Law 708-All Human Rights at Home Clinic Drew X   

Law 619-01 Immigration Law  Amit   X 

Law 721-01 International Contract Law – EU Persp Shackmar  X  

Law 691-01 Law Practice Management Francomano X   

Law 696-01 Law Review Note Writing Ho  X  

Law 510-All Legal Skills I All X   

Law 512-All Legal Skills III All X   

Law 636-01 Ma Civil Practice LeCesne X   

Law 601-01 Mashpee Clinic Yox X   

Law 704-01 Patent Law Practice Cohen X   

Law 681-01 Real Estate Transactions Vieira X   

Law 720-01 Sports, Ent. & Art Law Jones  X  

Law 620-01 Trial Practice Markey/Gauvin X   

 


